
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total

LOAD 12089 11782 11611 11394 11202 11001 10848 10695 10606 10528 10499 10509 10583 10691 10496 10230 10290 10945 11724 12338 12662 12876 13159 13277 295,029

EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720

CUFG 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 528

CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 681 676 671 669 669 674 681 669 652 655 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,440

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400

PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504

PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 691 681 676 671 669 669 674 681 669 652 655 697 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,625

TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 691 681 676 671 669 669 674 681 669 652 655 697 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,625

JMAHU1 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 13,176

JMAHU2 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 13,176

PGPSU2(mfo) 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 1,896

PKLGU1(mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU2(mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

CBPSBK1B 142 142 139 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,384

GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

KLPPGT12 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 360

PAKABK1A 108 104 100 102 112 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 104 102 107 113 112 112 112 2,551

PAKABK1B 108 104 100 102 112 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 104 102 107 113 112 112 112 2,551

PAKABK2A 108 104 100 102 112 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 104 102 107 113 112 112 112 2,551

PAKABK2B 108 104 100 102 112 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 104 102 107 113 112 112 112 2,551

PAKABK4B 111 106 105 105 116 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 106 105 110 116 116 116 115 2,643

PGLAGT12 360 360 346 360 360 360 335 310 295 283 278 281 292 309 278 259 262 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,242

PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 97 95 97 95 2,283

PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 97 95 96 95 2,282

PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 156 173 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,133

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 156 173 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,133

SGB3GT33 210 172 121 161 213 141 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 173 157 205 213 213 213 213 4,270

SGRIGT13 130 130 130 130 140 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 147 142 145 135 3,189

SGRIGT23 130 130 130 130 139 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 146 141 145 134 3,186

SKSPBK1 350 321 285 313 350 300 276 257 247 237 234 235 244 257 233 219 222 322 311 350 350 350 350 350 7,588

TJGSBK1B 351 351 350 351 351 351 336 309 293 279 274 276 289 308 274 253 256 316 351 351 351 351 351 351 8,049

TJGSBK2A 347 347 331 347 347 346 322 295 279 265 260 262 275 294 259 239 243 303 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,878

TJGSBK2B 347 347 331 347 347 346 322 295 278 265 260 262 275 294 259 238 242 302 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,876

YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720

YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608

TJGSBK1A 351 351 348 351 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 111 171 231 291 351 351 5,666

PGLAGT11 360 360 346 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 360 360 360 360 360 360 5,931

PLPSGT11 216 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,348

SGB3GT31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 204 213 213 213 213 2,932

SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 205 213 213 213 213 2,935

SGRIGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 123 112 120 101 1,345

SGRIGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120 101 1,133

PAKABK4A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 115 1,184

CBPSBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,132

HYDRO:

KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 75 84 84 84 1,412

TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 84 1,059

TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 84 1,029

TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 644

PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 149

BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 45 70 750

KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 70 111 1,244

CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 8 14 14 14 210

LPIA 1 23 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 987 1078 1249 1106 947 1148 1301 1454 1543 1621 1650 1640 1566 1458 1653 1919 1859 1204 1352 1164 1057 1011 945 950 28,875

TOTAL GEN 12052 11745 11574 11357 11165 10964 10811 10658 10569 10491 10462 10472 10546 10654 10459 10193 10253 10908 11687 12301 12625 12839 13122 13240 294,141

11-Apr-12

Wednesday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total

LOAD 13191 13088 13016 13211 13382 13525 13569 13575 13579 13539 13502 13281 12925 12770 12779 13548 13771 13712 13521 13405 13150 12838 12703 12443 295,029

EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720

CUFG 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 528

CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,440

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400

PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504

PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,625

TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,625

JMAHU1 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 13,176

JMAHU2 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 549 13,176

PGPSU2(mfo) 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 1,896

PKLGU1(mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU2(mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

CBPSBK1B 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,384

GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

KLPPGT12 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 360

PAKABK1A 108 108 107 108 111 112 112 112 112 112 112 106 101 100 100 112 112 112 112 112 112 107 107 105 2,551

PAKABK1B 108 108 107 108 111 112 112 112 112 112 112 106 101 100 100 112 112 112 112 112 112 107 107 105 2,551

PAKABK2A 108 108 107 108 111 112 112 112 112 112 112 106 101 100 100 112 112 112 112 112 112 107 107 105 2,551

PAKABK2B 108 108 107 108 111 112 112 112 112 112 112 106 101 100 100 112 112 112 112 112 112 107 107 105 2,551

PAKABK4B 112 112 110 111 114 116 115 116 116 116 115 109 105 105 105 115 116 115 115 115 116 111 111 108 2,643

PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 358 358 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,242

PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 96 95 95 95 96 95 95 95 2,283

PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 96 95 95 95 2,282

PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,133

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,133

SGB3GT33 213 213 198 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 193 148 133 133 213 213 213 213 213 213 206 207 188 4,270

SGRIGT13 130 130 130 130 130 136 135 136 136 136 132 130 130 130 130 136 143 135 135 133 146 130 130 130 3,189

SGRIGT23 130 130 130 130 130 136 134 136 136 136 132 130 130 130 130 136 143 134 135 132 146 130 130 130 3,186

SKSPBK1 350 350 346 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 340 304 294 294 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 335 7,588

TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 8,049

TJGSBK2A 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 339 339 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,878

TJGSBK2B 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 339 339 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,876

YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720

YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608

TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 5,666

PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 358 358 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 5,931

PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,348

SGB3GT31 212 213 198 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 192 147 132 132 213 213 213 213 213 213 206 206 188 2,932

SGB3GT32 213 213 198 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 193 148 133 133 213 213 213 213 213 213 206 206 188 2,935

SGRIGT11 90 90 90 90 90 102 101 102 105 101 95 90 90 90 90 102 116 100 103 96 120 90 90 0 1,345

SGRIGT12 90 90 90 90 90 101 101 101 102 101 95 90 90 90 90 101 116 100 100 96 120 0 0 0 1,133

PAKABK4A 112 112 110 111 114 116 115 116 116 116 115 109 105 105 105 115 116 115 115 115 0 0 0 0 1,184

CBPSBK1A 0 0 0 0 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 0 0 0 0 1,132

HYDRO:

KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

TMGR 1 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 62 65 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 60 30 1,412

TMGR 2 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 62 65 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 59 0 1,059

TMGR 3 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 61 65 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 0 0 1,029

TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 100 150 150 150 115 100 0 0 0 0 125 150 148 100 0 0 0 0 0 644

PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 147 0 0 0 0 0 0 149

BSIA 1 70 10 10 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 10 10 10 70 70 70 70 70 35 10 10 10 750

KNRG 1 79 35 20 100 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 20 20 20 111 111 111 111 111 70 20 20 20 1,244

CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 5 4 14 14 14 14 14 14 7 4 4 210

LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1036 1139 1211 1016 987 994 950 944 940 980 1017 1088 1444 1599 1590 971 900 957 998 964 954 1049 1100 1059 28,875

TOTAL GEN 13154 13051 12979 13174 13345 13488 13532 13538 13542 13502 13465 13244 12888 12733 12742 13511 13734 13675 13484 13368 13113 12801 12666 12406 294,141




